Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №12 в микрорайоне №188

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407667.76
	1221465.89
	32°03'12''
	1.26
	1-2

	2
	407668.83
	1221466.56
	30°50'16''
	0.78
	2-3

	3
	407669.50
	1221466.96
	31°42'05''
	8.79
	3-4

	4
	407676.98
	1221471.58
	121°30'15''
	7.64
	4-5

	5
	407672.99
	1221478.09
	137°36'16''
	8.87
	5-6

	6
	407666.44
	1221484.07
	213°35'14''
	6.18
	6-7

	7
	407661.29
	1221480.65
	215°46'41''
	3.04
	7-8

	8
	407658.82
	1221478.87
	304°33'25''
	15.76
	8-1

	Площадь
	0.0170 га     170.02 кв.м.

	Периметр
	52.33 м.


